EAST QUOGUE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD of EDUCATION
Christopher Hudson, President Dianna Gobler, Member
Jessica Stalters, Vice-President Kristin Jankowski, Member
Brian Babcock, Member
Robert J. Long, Jr., Superintendent of Schools Lenore Rezza, District Clerk
Minutes
DATE May 15, 2018

TIME 9:05 pm

RESULTS OF THE 2018 BUDGET VOTE and ELECTION OF BOARD MEMBERS:

Proposition #1 School Budget

Proposition #2 Capital Reserve Fund

Proposition #3 Suffolk County Cooperative Library
Proposition #4 Transportation

Board Member Election: Christopher Hudson

Write-In

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

# Votes

# Votes

442

447

474

419

No

No_

No

No

492

122

100

90

139




