## EAST QUOGUE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **BOARD** of **EDUCATION**

Christopher Hudson, President Jessica Stalters, Vice-President

Robert J. Long, Jr., Superintendent of Schools

Dianna Gobler, Member Kristin Jankowski, Member Brian Babcock, Member Lenore Rezza, District Clerk

## **Minutes**

**DATE** May 15, 2018

**TIME** 9:05 pm

## RESULTS OF THE 2018 BUDGET VOTE and ELECTION OF BOARD MEMBERS:

Proposition #1 School Budget		Yes	442	No	122
Proposition #2 Capital Reserve Fund		Yes	447	No_	100
Proposition #3 Suffolk County Cooperative Library		Yes	474	No	90
Proposition #4 Transportation		Yes	419	No	139
<b>Board Member Election:</b>	Christopher Hudson	# Votes 492		492	
Write-In		# Vote	es	4	